OP \$190.00 4674104

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM778586

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Release and Reassignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral Agent		12/28/2022	Bank: NEW YORK	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beta Plus Technologies, Inc.			
Street Address:	250 Greenwich Street, 47th Floor			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10007			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4674104	SCIVANTAGE INVESTOR
Registration Number:	4669953	SCIVANTAGE PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	3789185	PORTFOLIO DIRECTOR
Registration Number:	6095337	S SCIVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4498220	SCIVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4496774	SCIVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4669954	SCIVANTAGE DATA EXCHANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Rodney Boulware

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1878597

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan R. Larson

TRADEMARK REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0508

900742344

SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan R. Larson/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2023			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=NYO1-#2004744859-v2 Cyprus - Trademark Release - Executed (UPDATED)#page1.tif				
source=NYO1-#2004744859-v2 Cyprus - Trademark Release - Executed (UPDATED)#page2.tif				
source=NYO1-#2004744859-v2 Cyprus - Trademark Release - Executed (UPDATED)#page3.tif				
source=NYO1-#2004744859-v2 Cyprus - Trademark Release - Executed (UPDATED)#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0509

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of December 28, 2022, by Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of Beta Plus Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the IP Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 1, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantor, Buckhorn Intermediate, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), the Additional Grantors (as defined thereto) from time to time party there to and the Collateral Agent, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 1, 2022 (the "IP Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2022, at Reel 007768, Frame 0528;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties to the IP Security Agreement:

- 1. The Collateral Agent hereby releases its entire lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks referred to on Schedule 1 hereto, together with (i) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto; (ii) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief from past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligations, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages, and (iii) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to such Trademarks, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of such Trademarks or arising from any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Disposed IP"), and authorizes the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 2. The Collateral Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Collateral Agent, any and all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Disposed IP and the Collateral Agent hereby releases, terminates and cancels any mortgage, pledge and hypothecate made by the Grantor to the Collateral Agent over the Disposed IP pursuant to the IP Security Agreement.
- 3. The Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby.

0052445-0000017 NYO1: 2003469609.1

4. This Release and the rights and obligations hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

0052445-0000017 NYO1: 2003469609.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0511

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral Agent

By: Brent Clough
Name: Brent Clough
Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Loan Party
Scivantage Investor®	USA	86148372	12/19/2013	4,674,104	1/20/2015	Beta Plus Technologies, Inc.
Scivantage Professional®	USA	86148307	12/19/2013	4,669,953	1/13/2015	Beta Plus Technologies, Inc.
Portfolio Director®	USA	77558374	8/28/2008	3,789,185	5/18/2010	Beta Plus Technologies, Inc.
S Scivantage	USA	88721569	12/10/2019	6,095,337	7/7/2020	Beta Plus Technologies, Inc.
Scivantage	USA	86074417	9/25/2013	4,498,220	3/18/2014	Beta Plus Technologies, Inc
Scivantage	USA	85300068	9/25/2013	4,496,774	3/18/2014	Beta Plus Technologies, Inc.
Scivantage Data Exchange	USA	86148427	12/19/2013	4,669,954	1/13/2015	Beta Plus Technologies, Inc.

0052445-0000017 NYO1: 2003469609.1

RECORDED: 01/05/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0513